NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY

POST OFFICE BOX 176010 ROBERT M. GREER
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27619-6010 Audit Manager
RAYMOND F. EVANS, JR. CPCU
General Manager F. TIMOTHY LUCAS
5401 SIX FORKS ROAD Automobile Manager

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609-4435
ROBERT M. NEWTON
Claims Manager
TELEPHONE (919) 783-9790
FACSIMILE (919) 783-0355 DAVID E. SINK, JR.
Accounting Manager

January 17, 2001

CIRCULARLETTERTOALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
Asof October 1, 2000

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policiesin force as of October 1, 2000,
asfurnished by AIPSO.

Thetotal in-force policy count isdown 0.46% from October 1, 1999 — a decrease of 0.18% for
non-fleet private passenger policiesand a decrease of 5.96% for all other policies.

Sincerely,
Raymond F. Evans, Jr.

General Manager

RFE:etd
Enclosure

RF-01-1



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/00

COMPANY NAME PPNF A/O TOTAL
Alliance Mutual Insurance Company 621 547 1,168
Allstate Insurance Company 113,846 2,475 116,321
American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida 6,543 0 6,543
American Casualty Company 504 0 504
American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company 355 3 358
American Motorists Insurance Company 864 17 881
American Protection Insurance Company 2 0 2
American Southern Insurance Company 149 0 149
American States Insurance Company 1 23 24
Amerisure Insurance Company 0 34 34
Amica Mutual Insurance Company 175 110 285
Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company 0 6,259 6,259
Auto-Owners Insurance Company 551 1 552
Berkley Insurance Company of the Carolinas 2 25 27
Bituminous Casualty Corporation 0 29 29
Builders Mutual Insurance Company 0 1 1
Central Mutual Insurance Company 2,125 241 2,366
CGU Insurance Company 1,218 33 1,251
Cincinnati Insurance Company 0 142 142
Colorado Casualty Insurance Company 0 75 75
Commercial Casualty Insurance Co of Georgia 369 0 369
Commercial Union Insurance Company 559 402 961
Companion Prop & Casualty Insurance Company 0 33 33
Discovery Insurance Company 6,884 0 6,884
Electric Insurance Company 40 0 40
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 778 452 1,230
Erie Insurance Company 772 105 877
Federal Insurance Company 32 0 32
Federated Mutual Insurance Company 3 1 4
Firemans Fund Insurance Company 138 5 143
GEICO Indemnity Company 66,702 140 66,842
Generali (US Branch) 0 75 75
Government Employees Insurance Company 662 17 679
Grain Dealers Mutual Insurance Company 944 1,334 2,278
Great American Insurance Company 1,002 462 1,464
Guaranty National Insurance Company 67,240 205 67,445
Hanover Insurance Company 285 14 299

Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company 1,440 945 2,385



Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Horace Mann Insurance Company

Insurance Company of North America

Integon General Insurance Corporation

Interstate Indemnity Company

Jefferson Insurance Company

Lancer Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company

Maryland Casualty Company

Merastar Insurance Company

Metropolitan Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Montgomery Mutual Insurance Company

Mutual Service Casualty Insurance Company
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

New Hampshire Insurance Company

North Carolina Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Omni Insurance Company

Peak Property & Casualty Insurance Corporation
Peerless Insurance Company

Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co
Progressive Casualty Insurance Company
Prudential Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Regency Insurance Company (NC)

Royal Indemnity Company

Safeco Insurance Company of America

Selective Insurance Company Of The Southeast
Sentry Insurance - A Mutual Company

Shelby Insurance Company

South Carolina Insurance Company

Southern Guaranty Insurance Company

Southern Heritage Insurance Company

St Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company

State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company
State Capital Insurance Company

State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company
Travelers Insurance Company

Underwriters Insurance Company

Union Insurance Company

Universal Insurance Company Of North Carolina
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company

United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company

1,714
2,235
0
196,362
64

574

20
2,326
6,905
1,073
489
2,744
73
13,187
618
115,311
312
34,071
682
1,715
0
2,142
3,656
35,156
55
2,936
962
516

8

80

703
6,914
821

29

222
2,172
3,104
55,867
7,020

27,262
4,939
647

573
256

148
595
292

643
576
69
3,771
1,267
77

o O O -

2,201
2,235
4
199,131
64

574

20
2,329
7,478
1,329
489
2,744
74
13,187
813
120,118
312
40,046
1,546
1,715
0
2,386
4,848
35,156
55
3,112
962
516
105

81

851
7,509
1,113
29

865
2,748
3,173
59,638
8,287
77

8
27,262
4,939
647



United States Fire Insurance Company
USAA Casualty Insurance Company
Utica Mutual Insurance Company
Virginia Mutual Insurance Company
Wilshire Insurance Company

Windsor Insurance Company
Worldwide Insurance Company

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

0
5,019
470
893
384
3,949
164

821,378

141
146
202

39,777

0
5,160
616
1,095
384
3,949
164

861,155



	January 17, 2001
	CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES


