## NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY

POST OFFICE BOX 176010 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27619-6010

RAYMOND F. EVANS, JR. CPCU General Manager

5401 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609-4435

TELEPHONE (919) 783-9790 FACSIMILE (919) 783-0355 ROBERT M. GREER Audit Manager

F. TIMOTHY LUCAS Automobile Manager

ROBERT M. NEWTON Claims Manager

DAVID E. SINK, JR. Accounting Manager

**January 17, 2001** 

## CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count As of October 1, 2000

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in force as of October 1, 2000, as furnished by AIPSO.

The total in-force policy count is down 0.46% from October 1, 1999 — a decrease of 0.18% for non-fleet private passenger policies and a decrease of 5.96% for all other policies.

Sincerely,

Raymond F. Evans, Jr.

**General Manager** 

RFE:etd

**Enclosure** 

**RF-01-1** 

## NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/00

COMPANY NAME	PPNF	A/O	TOTAL
Alliance Mutual Insurance Company	621	547	1,168
Allstate Insurance Company	113,846	2,475	116,321
American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida	6,543	0	6,543
American Casualty Company	504	0	504
American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company	355	3	358
American Motorists Insurance Company	864	17	881
American Protection Insurance Company	2	0	2
American Southern Insurance Company	149	0	149
American States Insurance Company	1	23	24
Amerisure Insurance Company	0	34	34
Amica Mutual Insurance Company	175	110	285
Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company	0	6,259	6,259
Auto-Owners Insurance Company	551	1	552
Berkley Insurance Company of the Carolinas	2	25	27
Bituminous Casualty Corporation	0	29	29
Builders Mutual Insurance Company	0	1	1
Central Mutual Insurance Company	2,125	241	2,366
CGU Insurance Company	1,218	33	1,251
Cincinnati Insurance Company	0	142	142
Colorado Casualty Insurance Company	0	75	75
Commercial Casualty Insurance Co of Georgia	369	0	369
Commercial Union Insurance Company	559	402	961
Companion Prop & Casualty Insurance Company	0	33	33
Discovery Insurance Company	6,884	0	6,884
Electric Insurance Company	40	0	40
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	778	452	1,230
Erie Insurance Company	772	105	877
Federal Insurance Company	32	0	32
Federated Mutual Insurance Company	3	1	4
Firemans Fund Insurance Company	138	5	143
GEICO Indemnity Company	66,702	140	66,842
Generali (US Branch)	0	75	75
Government Employees Insurance Company	662	17	679
Grain Dealers Mutual Insurance Company	944	1,334	2,278
Great American Insurance Company	1,002	462	1,464
Guaranty National Insurance Company	67,240	205	67,445
Hanover Insurance Company	285	14	299
Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company	1,440	945	2,385

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	1,714	487	2,201
Horace Mann Insurance Company	2,235	0	2,235
Insurance Company of North America	0	4	4
Integon General Insurance Corporation	196,362	2,769	199,131
Interstate Indemnity Company	64	0	64
Jefferson Insurance Company	574	0	574
Lancer Insurance Company	20	0	20
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	2,326	3	2,329
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company	6,905	573	7,478
Maryland Casualty Company	1,073	256	1,329
Merastar Insurance Company	489	0	489
Metropolitan Property & Casualty Insurance Company	2,744	0	2,744
Montgomery Mutual Insurance Company	73	1	74
Mutual Service Casualty Insurance Company	13,187	0	13,187
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company	618	195	813
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	115,311	4,807	120,118
New Hampshire Insurance Company	312	0	312
North Carolina Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company	34,071	5,975	40,046
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	682	864	1,546
Omni Insurance Company	1,715	0	1,715
Peak Property & Casualty Insurance Corporation	0	0	0
Peerless Insurance Company	2,142	244	2,386
Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co	3,656	1,192	4,848
Progressive Casualty Insurance Company	35,156	0	35,156
Prudential Property & Casualty Insurance Company	55	0	55
Regency Insurance Company (NC)	2,936	176	3,112
Royal Indemnity Company	962	0	962
Safeco Insurance Company of America	516	0	516
Selective Insurance Company Of The Southeast	8	97	105
Sentry Insurance - A Mutual Company	80	1	81
Shelby Insurance Company	703	148	851
South Carolina Insurance Company	6,914	595	7,509
Southern Guaranty Insurance Company	821	292	1,113
Southern Heritage Insurance Company	29	0	29
St Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company	222	643	865
State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company	2,172	576	2,748
State Capital Insurance Company	3,104	69	3,173
State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company	55,867	3,771	59,638
Travelers Insurance Company	7,020	1,267	8,287
Underwriters Insurance Company	0	77	77
Union Insurance Company	7	1	8
Universal Insurance Company Of North Carolina	27,262	0	27,262
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company	4,939	0	4,939
United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company	647	0	647

United States Fire Insurance Company	0	0	0
USAA Casualty Insurance Company	5,019	141	5,160
Utica Mutual Insurance Company	470	146	616
Virginia Mutual Insurance Company	893	202	1,095
Wilshire Insurance Company	384	0	384
Windsor Insurance Company	3,949	0	3,949
Worldwide Insurance Company	164	0	164
ALL COMPANIES COMBINED	821,378	39,777	861,155